502991826 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOO SIK SHIN	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAEBORA
Street Address:	SUITE #903, GEOBONG-BUILDING, 11, SAMSEONG-RO 86-GIL, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14388007	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5567-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5567-0005_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502991826 REEL: 033819 FRAME: 0326

Docket No.: <u>5567-0005</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid	d, the receipt and sufficiency of
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	•

	1)	Doo Sik SHIN	2)		
	3)		4)		
	5)			if continued on page 2	
having <u>Seoul,</u> interes	a pla Kore t for t WIRE for w	nce of business at <u>Suite</u> ea, its successors and assi he United States of Amer ED AND WIRELESS EA	#903, Geobong-Bui gns (hereinafter des ica as defined in 35 l ARSET USING EA I States Letters Patent w	y sells, assigns and transfers unding, 11, Samseong-ro 86-gilignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire J.S.C. 100 in the invention entite R-INSERTION-TYPE MICRO as filed on	I, Gangnam-gu, re right; title and tled: OPHONE
(b)	for wl	hich an application for United S	tates Letters Patent was e	xecuted on,	
all Unit continua Property agrees t	ed Stat ations-i y to the hat the AND	es Letters Patent which may be n-part thereof, and the right to said ASSIGNEE, for its inter- attorneys of record in said appl the undersigned hereby agre	e granted therefore and a to all benefits under the est as ASSIGNEE, its suc- ication shall hereafter act es to transfer a like in	erest, and to render all necessary as	es, continuations, or tection of Industrial ves; the undersigned ssistance in making
ASSIGI applicat ASSIGI	NEE, it ions fo NEE, it	s successors, assigns and legal or patent based thereon, growing	representatives, and with ng out of or related to t	Letters Patent of the United States, upoout further remuneration, in and to any he said invention; and to execute any essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection	y improvements, and papers by the said
SIGNE	D on th	e date indicated aside my signa	ture:		
1)	1/1	4)		9/23/2014	
Name	: Doo S	Sik SHIN		Date	
2) Name			**************************************	Date	
3) Name	4			Date	
4) Name	::			Date	<u></u>
<i>e</i> s					

Date

PATENT REEL: 033819 FRAME: 0327